
Step Rate Plus

1-Year Term Buffer
If the Index Return is between zero and the Step 
Rate, we credit the Step Rate. If the Index Return 
is higher than the Step Rate, we credit the 
greater of the Step Rate or the Participation Rate 
multiplied by the Index Return.

5%2 10%

S&P 500® Index
Step Rate: 14.5% 

Par Rate: 80% 
Step Rate: 13.5% 

Par Rate: 65% 

MSCI EAFE
Step Rate: 11.5% 

Par Rate: 80% 

Dual Directional

6-Year Term Buffer
10% 15% 20%

S&P 500® Index 110% 95% 90% 

1The rules for calculating the AB 500 Plus IndexSM include an annual 0.75% reduction, which accrues daily, meaning that a small portion of that reduction is
included in the published Index Value each day. The reduction is included to aid in setting the cap and participation rates and/or buffer levels of the Index
Strategy with which the Index is used. Please see the prospectus for additional details.

Issued by Pruco Life Insurance Company
INVESTMENT AND INSURANCE PRODUCTS ARE:

Point-to-Point with Cap Rate

6-Year Term Buffer

20% 30%

S&P 500® Index 90% Uncapped 

MSCI EAFE 110% Uncapped 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF 105% Uncapped 

AB 500 Plus IndexSM1 Uncapped Uncapped 

Dimensional International 
Equity Focus Index

90% Uncapped 

Tiered Participation

6-Year Term Buffer
When the Index Return is positive, you receive 
100% of the Index Return up to the Tier Level 
plus the Tier 2 Participation Rate of any of Index 
Return in excess of the Tier Level. 

5%2 10%

S&P 500® Index
Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
106% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
105% 

Tier Level
20% 

MSCI EAFE
Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
165% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
150% 

Tier Level
20% 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF
Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
110% 

Tier Level
20% 

AB 500 Plus IndexSM1 Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
130% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
125% 

Tier Level
20% 

Dimensional International 
Equity Focus Index

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
135% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
120% 

Tier Level
20%

Point-to-Point with Cap Rate

3-Year Term Buffer
10% 20%

S&P 500® Index 90% 50% 

MSCI EAFE 90% 55% 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF 120% 80% 

AB 500 Plus IndexSM1 Uncapped Uncapped 

Uncapped Growth Opportunities (no maximum amount of credit)

Dual Directional

1-Year Term Buffer This strategy turns a negative index return (within                    
or equal to the Buffer) into a positive credit.10% 15%

S&P 500® Index 18.5% 13.50% 

2 Index Crediting Strategies with 5% buffers are not available in Pennsylvania

Point-to-Point with Cap Rate

1-Year Term Buffer
10% 15% 30% 100%

S&P 500® Index 25.75% 20.75% 15% 8.7% 

MSCI EAFE 30.5% 18.75% 14% 

Invesco QQQ ETF 25.75% 22.25% 15% 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF 27.25% 23.25% 15.25% 

https://www.prudential.com/links/about/accessibility-form






Step Rate Plus

1-Year Term Buffer
If the Index Return is between zero and the Step 
Rate, we credit the Step Rate. If the Index Return 
is higher than the Step Rate, we credit the 
greater of the Step Rate or the Participation Rate 
multiplied by the Index Return.

5%2 10%

S&P 500® Index
Step Rate: 9.5% 
Par Rate: 80% 

Step Rate: 8.75% 
Par Rate: 65% 

MSCI EAFE
Step Rate: 7.75% 

Par Rate: 80% 

Dual Directional

6-Year Term Buffer
10% 15% 20%

S&P 500® Index 110% 80% 75% 

1The rules for calculating the AB 500 Plus IndexSM include an annual 0.75% reduction, which accrues daily, meaning that a small portion of that reduction is
included in the published Index Value each day. The reduction is included to aid in setting the cap and participation rates and/or buffer levels of the Index
Strategy with which the Index is used. Please see the prospectus for additional details.

Prudential FlexGuard Income indexed variable annuity Renewal Rates

Issued by Pruco Life Insurance Company
INVESTMENT AND INSURANCE PRODUCTS ARE:

Point-to-Point with Cap Rate

6-Year Term Buffer

20% 30%

S&P 500® Index 90% 115% 

MSCI EAFE 90% Uncapped 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF 75% 125% 

AB 500 Plus IndexSM1 90% Uncapped 

Dimensional International 
Equity Focus Index

90% Uncapped 

Tiered Participation

6-Year Term Buffer
When the Index Return is positive, you receive 
100% of the Index Return up to the Tier Level 
plus the Tier 2 Participation Rate of any of Index 
Return in excess of the Tier Level. 

5%2 10%

S&P 500® Index
Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
106% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
105% 

Tier Level
20% 

MSCI EAFE
Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
145% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
130% 

Tier Level
20% 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF
Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
106% 

Tier Level
20% 

AB 500 Plus IndexSM1 Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
120% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
115% 

Tier Level
20% 

Dimensional International 
Equity Focus Index

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
125% 

Tier Level
20% 

Tier 1
100% 

Tier 2
120% 

Tier Level
20%

Point-to-Point with Cap Rate

3-Year Term Buffer
10% 20%

S&P 500® Index 90% 45% 

MSCI EAFE 90% 55% 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF 55% 50% 

AB 500 Plus IndexSM1 90% 65% 

Uncapped Growth Opportunities (no maximum amount of credit)

Dual Directional

1-Year Term Buffer This strategy turns a negative index return (within                    
or equal to the Buffer) into a positive credit.10% 15%

S&P 500® Index 14.5% 10.50% 

2 Index Crediting Strategies with 5% buffers are not available in Pennsylvania

Point-to-Point with Cap Rate

1-Year Term Buffer
10% 15% 30% 100%

S&P 500® Index 17% 14.5% 11.5% 7.4% 

MSCI EAFE 15.5% 12.25% 11% 

Invesco QQQ ETF 17.5% 15.75% 11.5% 

iShares Russell 2000 ETF 19% 16.75% 12% 

https://www.prudential.com/links/about/accessibility-form
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